FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Glorioso to Engrossed House Bill No. 459 by Representative Glorioso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "repairs;" and before "to" insert "to provide for exceptions;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 "C. The prohibition against solicitation does not preclude a contractor from 6 suggesting or otherwise recommending to a residential property owner that he 7 consider contacting his insurer to determine if the proposed repair is covered under 8 the residential property owner's insurance policy, except as it relates to prohibited 9 solicitation pursuant to this Section."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 27, change " $D_{.(1)}$ " to " $E_{.(1)}$ "
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>thirty</u>" to "<u>fifteen</u>"